UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2011-24

FILED by U2 pg.

AMENDMENT TO ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

2010-96 IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEE MAR 18 201

TO OVERSEE EVENTS COMMEMORATING STEVEN M

HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH CLERK U & Py ORE
/ S.D. of FLA —~ MiAMI

By this Administrative Order, the Court adds three members to the Hispanic Heritage Month
Committee.

Therefore, the following persons are appointed as members of the Southern District of
Florida’s Hispanic Heritage Month Committee.

Chair: Hon. Jose E. Martinez
United States District Court
Wilkie D. Ferguson Courthouse
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 10-2
Miami, Florida 33128
(305)523-5590

Members: Hon. Cecilia M. Altonaga
United States District Court
Wilkie D. Ferguson Courthouse
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 12-2
Miami, Florida 33128
(305)523-5510

Magistrate Judge Edwin G. Torres

James Lawrence King Federal Justice Bldg.
99 N.E. 4th Street, Room 1027

Miami, Florida 33132

(305)523-5750
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Maria Barreiro

Jury Administrator, U.S. District Court
Wilkie D. Ferguson Courthouse

400 North Miami Avenue, Room 5825
Miami, Florida 33128

(305)523-5190

Fax: (305)523-5199

maria_barreiro@flsd.uscourts.gov

Antonio Castro, Esq.

Rivero Mestre & Castro

2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 1000
Coral Gabiles, Florida 33134
(305)445-2500

Fax: (305)445-250S

acastro@rmc-attomey s.com

Larry Castro

Jury Section

U.S. District Court

Wilkie D. Ferguson Courthouse

400 North Miami Avenue, Room 5825
Miami, Florida 33128

(305)523-5190

Fax: (305)523-5199

larry_castro@flsd.uscourts.gov

Hector Dopico, AFPD

Federal Public Defender’s Office
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1700
Miami, Florida 33130-1555
(305)530-7000

Fax: (305)536-4559
hector_dopico(@fd.org

Luis Garcia, Esq.
Deputy Assistant School Board Attorney
1450 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 400 '
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)995-1310

Fax: (305)995-1412
Imgarcia2(@dadeschools.net

Manuel Garcia-Linares, Esq.
Richman Greer, P.A.

201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste 1000
Miami, Florida 33131-4327
(305)373-4000

Fax: (305)373-4099

mlinares@richmangreer.com


mailto:mlinares@richmangreer.com
mailto:Imgarcia2@dadeschools.net
mailto:dopico@fd.org
mailto:castro@t1sd.uscourts.gov
mailto:acastro@rrnc-attorneys.com
mailto:barreiro@flsd.uscourts.gov

2011.

Elizabeth Hernandez, Esq.
Akerman Senterfitt

1 SE 3rd Ave

Miami, Florida 331311700
(305)374-5600

Fax:(305)374-5095
elizabeth.hernandez@akerman.com

Mariela Martinez-Cid

Law Clerk to Chief Judge Federico A. Moreno
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 13-3
(305)523-5110
mariela_martinez-cid@flsd.uscourts.gov

Marlene Quintana, Esq.

Gray Robinson, PA

1221 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1650
Miami, Florida 33131-3259
(305)416-6880

Fax: (305)416-6887

marlene.quintana@gray-robinson.com

Ramon A. Rasco, Esq.

Podhurst Orseck

25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130-1720
(305)358-2800

Fax: (305)358-2382

rrasco@podhurst.com

Alicia O. Valle, AUSA

United States Attorney’s Office
99 N.E. 4th Street, Room 826
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9153

Fax: (305)530-7087

FEDEKICO A. MORENO

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

/\

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this %day

of March,
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c: All Southern District and Magistrate Judges
Steven Larimore, Court Administrator - Clerk of Court
Wifredo Ferrer, U.S. Attorney
Kathleen Williams, Federal Public Defender
Committee Members
Library



